3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED sonoveor2 | RK | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T r 0260 TS ETIRAT:
C ECR-23-175045 11MAY2023 | ROY | TIM
2151625-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151625-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151625-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 1803945-4 | TONKER 1300
WIRE |5.33 mm [.210] F RN 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
INSUL |8.71 mm [.343] 0 -2 2 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
408-35047 L) -] 2-455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1259
RN 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
RN 2119082-8  [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
RN 2079764-1  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCIT CRIMP SPECIFICATION ‘i; - | | 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
TERMINAL NAME: 9.5 FEMALE TERMINAL ‘A‘ . | | 7-18023-7 SCRSKT HD CAP N3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 ?7844940-6 ATR FEED MODULE 17238
7.50-8.50 mm [.295-.335 IN] 5.10-5.30 mm [.201-.209 IN] - |REF|REF 9949170-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
9 084 16 00 ] ] RN 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
XEEMM%ION RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 2-690438-2  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
PERMINAL S APPLIED RN 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCT SEAL -] 1 -455888-6  [SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1949505- | 60070271 21132491 60993303 B 1803607-3 | DOCUNENTATION PACKAGE 171
c113249-¢ 60995304 -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 ¥ 20.0 6 1
WIRE i\ CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7F NE:S mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 00mm? 3 30470 05 [ 130+7- 0071 16 N ] 18023-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
8 00mm? 2.974/-0.05 [ 117+/-.002] 9.3 - B 1338683-8  |FEED PANL 206
- 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RN 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[ 1] RN 1803515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
RN 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
A CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS RN 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A - 2 ] 2| 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M4 X 25) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 0 2 3-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
o URAGE OF ARPLTCATOR. A 2844938-9  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, RN 1-455888-0  [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o S G, LR -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 306835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
@ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED ] 1520926-4  |STHIP OUIDE 24
/ RN 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
@ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. RN 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N 1-16028-c  |WASHER, PLAT, REG WA oL
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L 11953375  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. A -] 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A\ cUT To LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY RN 4-22280-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
| RN 1-356885-3  |STOP, SHEAR (0
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2119805-7  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT (e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 318059-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NERERE 1633930-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNI NG S I ) i !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING w w W8o358o—w [;EPRESSOR ST 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N IR 123801 1-5  1310ck CRINPER SPACER A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A R 4-2119784-8 |CRIMPLR. INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. BN [-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A R 4-1673600-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R L e B e o VWA ZIT? — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;ETET;ER OgMAYzowz % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD O3MAY2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION R o 18 e
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00770 [C=2151 625 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

foll
b IYPE o

PNEUMATIC

REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF e =72 540 §
_\ N

‘\‘i’%F

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT REF
REAR HOLES

=Y T

[T
i“iﬁ

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Ao DWF’;KNEPPER 03MAYZOT2 . TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e — HOrriSburg’ S
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O3MAY2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {@iifﬁ&% i TR T )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
40mm- S TROKE (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Ao . :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 675 B
ALR FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
AP fegs RER s TARzo0D | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151625-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151625-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 533 mm [.210] -
NSOl 18 71 mm [ 343 0 -1 1803945-4  |TONKER 300
- 222189 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408 -35040 L] ~ |2 | 4-18032-3 [SCR, SET, LT PNT, M3 4 6.0 298
- 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 297
- 2-455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 259
- 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: 9.5 FEMALE TERMINAL feN| - | V| 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT KD CAP M3 X 4.0 géé
- 2844940-6  |ALR FEED MODULE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
— - |REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
7.50-8.50 mm [.295-.335 IN] 5.10-5.30 mm [.201-.209 IN] — S TTosa1—5  FEE) A 1R FEE) T
XEEMM%MN R ’ ’ A 2168083-8 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, WA X 16 144
SPECTFICATION i i i -1 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
| 1] 1-1803583-8 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSENBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED T 1803516-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCT SEAL ] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
1949505- | 60070271 2113249- | 60993303 ~ | | ~18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
51137497 50993304 - 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-] 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | 10000575 PRLLL UMY o
= - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
10. 00mmZ 3.30+/-0.05 [.130+/-.002] 4.6 - o 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 r . 188 66
9. 00mne 2.91+/-0.05 [.117+/-.002] 9.3 — 12 2-18032-5  |SCR. SET, FLT PNT. M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 18023-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
- 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
-] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
] 1] 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
T ] 1] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] | 2] 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 25) 33
| 2 | 3-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844938-9  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 17495688°0 | SPACER, LRINFLR as
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A - 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 40797 RAG TERMINAL X
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1520926-4  |5IRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1680832 1SCR SKT RD AP TolS Mo 1 8.0 X
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 1-18008-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RtG W 20
A - 2119533-5  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Zﬁl _ 1 2119806- 1 INSERT  SHEAR 13
/1N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | U] 4-22280-7  JoPRING, LOMPRESSTON I 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. $WARNTNG - [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 11
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - -
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1 2;118908509597 EEEM??EEARF%T 19@
CUT TOPLERGTH AT ASSEMBLY. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 T T633930°5  TAVIL COMBTNATIon 5
PoUNLES SPECIRIED OFHERNISE TOROUE WALUES SHALL BE USED PEA ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o R i o 7
’ | REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - : 6
- 1803080-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] T ] 4-2119784-8 [CRINPER, INSULATION O  PRENIUM 3
- [-455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N1 | 1 | 4-1673600-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 03MAY2012 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R i KNEPPER : TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK CLBIN 03MAYZ201°? C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD O3MAY2012 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151625 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Polt

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= <=—2.5+0.5

. REF

)

W
[/

tﬂ)@

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

! TR T T

34.81£0.05 REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

o sl

( W=

aas]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

¢

g

124t lon | DWN 03MAYZ2012

e a s R LT _— T
CHTK CLBIN 03MAY2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O3MAY2012 [NaME ‘
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
AIR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:,2 1516725
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
T e R R SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



